List of Non-Compliant Agencies

PHILGEPS POSTING
(Partial/Preliminary Results per PhilGEPS as of March 16, 2015)

Department of Agriculture

Department of Education

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Department of Health

Department of Labor and Employment
Department of National Defense

Department of Science and Technology

Department of Tourism




CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICES and OTHERS

1. Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao

2. Commission on Human Rights




OTHER EXECUTIVE OFFICES

1. Climate Change Commission

2. Housing and Land Use Regulatory Board

3. National Commission on Indigenous People




List of Non-Compliant Agencies

PHILGEPS POSTING
(Partial/Preliminary Results per PhilGEPS as of March 16, 2015)

Adiong Memorial Polytechnic College

Aurora State College of Technology

Batangas State University
Camiguin Polytechnic State College

Cavite State University
Eastern Samar State University

Eastern Visayas State University

Eulogio Amang Rodriguez Institute of
Science and Technology

Leyte Normal University

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Mindanao State University System

Mindanao University of Science and
Technology

North Luzon Philippine State College
Palawan State University

Philippine Merchants Marine Academy
Sulu State College

Tawi-Tawi Regional Agricultural College

University of Southern Mindanao




GOCCs COVERED BY DBM

1. Aurora Pacific Economic And Freeport Zone Authority

2. Zamboanga City Special Economic Zone Authority




